



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1640 OF 2024

Asghar Anwar Khan And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. N R Shaikh
APP for Respondents: Mr. A V Lavte

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI
AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

Dated : October 04, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents. Learned APP waives notice for respondent no.1 to 5. Notice of respondent no.6 to 8 is made returnable on 28.11.2024.
3. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, may also be filed on behalf of those respondents.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

...