



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1640 OF 2024

Asghar Anwar Khan And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

Mr. N. R. Shaikh, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. A. D. Wange, APP for respondent-State

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 19th September, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Leave to amend and add party.
2. Further the petitioners are directed to file affidavit in respect of all who can be said to be the heir of deceased Mohsin. Such affidavit and documents to be filed within a period of 3 weeks. Copy of the same be given to other side in advance.
3. Place the matter for further consideration on 06.11.2025.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

bsj