



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

969 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1640 OF 2024

Asghar Anwar Khan And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Shaikh Nasimoddin Rafioddin, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for Respondents State

.....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 6th November, 2025

P. C. :

1. Learned APP undertakes to keep present the Investigating Officer on the next date.
2. Stand over to 13.11.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE J.)

JPChavan