



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 1 DECEMBER 2025.

...
Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. N.B. Patil, Mr. S.R. Wakale, Mr. V.M. Jaware,
Mr. M.A. Aher, Mrs. Bharati Gunjal, APPs for respondent State
in respective matters.

...
Per Court :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Case Numbers	Next Date
83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 890 OF 2024 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2024 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1640 OF 2024 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 387 OF 2025 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 911 OF 2025	05.01.2026
89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 968 OF 2025 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1163 OF 2025 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1294 OF 2025 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2025 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1501 OF 2025	06.01.2026

**(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**