



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1640 OF 2024

Asghar Anwar Khan And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Shaikh Nasimoddin Rafiuddin, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondents/State

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 08, 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard substantially.
2. The learned APP undertakes to produce on record departmental inquiry report in respect of Constable Ganesh Patil.
3. Stand over to 15.01.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]