

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

61 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1640 OF 2024

ASGHAR ANWAR KHAN AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shaikh Nasimoddin Rafioddin,
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. P. Sonpawale
...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

ORDER:-

1. The learned A.P.P. submits that he would produce on record the outcome of enquiry in respect of two other Jail Officers. In view of the same, stand over to 06.05.2026, by way of last chance.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/